LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

PEACE INDEPENDENCE DEMOCRACY UNITY PROSPERITY

National Assembly No. 04/96

RESOLUTION OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY OF THE LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC ON THE ADOPTION OF THE FORESTRY LAW

- 1. Pursuant to Article 40, Clause 2 of the Constitution and Article 2, Clause 2 of the National Assembly Law of the Lao People's Democratic Republic;
- 2. Pursuant to the proposal of Mr. Kham-Ouane Boupha, Minister of the Ministry of Justice of the Lao People's Democratic Republic;
- 3. After extended and in-depth research and consideration regarding the contents of the Forestry Law, the 9th Ordinary Meeting of the IIIrd Congress of the National Assembly on the afternoon agenda of Friday, the 11th of October 1996

Resolved:

<u>Article 1:</u> To adopt the Forestry Law by unanimous vote.

Article 2: This Resolution is effective from the day it is signed.

Vientiane, 11 October 1996

President of the National Assembly (Seal of the President of the National Assembly) (signature) Samane Vignaket